

Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex (Formerly known as Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Degree Engineering College) 540, Dum Dum Road, Surer math, Kolkata: 700074 Website: www.surtech.edu.in Email: info@dsec.ac.in



## Session on Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop IIC Activity Quarter 1

## **Objective:**

1. To help the students understand how to technologically solve a problem and ideate thereafter.

## Benefits in terms of learning/skill/knowledge:

The students, faculties, staffs and all the budding innovators and entrepreneurs understood how a societal problem can be solved technologically and how one can ideate thereafter.





Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex (Formerly known as Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Degree Engineering College) 540, Dum Dum Road, Surer math, Kolkata: 700074 Website: www.surtech.edu.in Email: info@dsec.ac.in



## Session plan/details of the event:

The Institutions Innovation Council, Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex had organized a Session on Problem Solving and Ideation Workshop on 14.12.2022, from 3.30 PM onwards.

The Speaker of the Program was Mr. Sourav Rakshit, Director of the Electric Vehicle Start-up Logiczap Nextgen Technologies. The session provided a clear understanding of the different Electric Vehicles Start Ups that exist in this present scenario and how their own start-up differentiates from it. The speaker explained the process how they identified the problem that exist currently and how they had ideated a solution. About 53 students, staffs and faculty member participated in this session. After the brief presentation, there was a Question-and-Answer Session thereafter ended with a Vote of Thanks.

The social media link of the event can be accessed at: https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=667405155393639&set=a.507586581375498